
Highlights! More Inside! 

 Classical Cello Music with Robert
 Christmas Ornaments Show & Tell
 Armchair Travels to South Africa with Steve
 Midd College Troupe: African Dance & Song
 Choir Carol Sing
 Missy and Her Friend “The Snake”

Van Trips:

o Folklife Center: Gingerbread Houses
o Caroling on Wheels
o Werner Tree Farm
o Starvale Golden Retrievers
o Ice Hockey Practice @ M’bury College

 OPEN until 2:30 – Monday, Dec. 24    

CLOSED Tuesday, Dec. 25…CLOSED Tuesday, Jan. 1 

ELDERLY SERVICES, INC. 

P.O. Box 581 

Middlebury, VT   05753 

Family Caregiver Support Group 

12 noon, 3rd Friday of the month 

Elderly Services, Inc. 
www.elderlyservices.org 

mail@elderlyservices.org 
802-388-3983

Project Independence – December 2018 

Foot Clinic  

at Project Independence 

Monday, December 17, 1:00 – 4:00 PM 

check payable to Elderly Services  
due by Friday, December 14 

Thursday, December 20,1:00 – 4:00 PM 

check payable to Elderly Services  

due by Monday, December 17 

$40 for first appointment (includes supplies) 

$30 for subsequent appointments 

To Register 

Call 388-3983 for Dana or her voicemail. 

Important Holiday Schedule Information  

Saturday, Dec. 22 Open regular hours 

Monday, Dec. 24 Open  until 2:30 

Tuesday, Dec. 25 CLOSED for Christmas 

Wednesday, Dec. 26 Open regular hours 

Monday, Dec. 31 Open regular hours 

Tuesday, Jan. 1 CLOSED for New Year’s 

Wednesday, Jan. 2 Open regular hours 

http://www.elderlyservices.org/
mailto:mail@elderlyservices.org



